

**T.S. No. 64 /17**

**Order no. 6 dated 13.09.18**

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Plaintiffs file haziral

Defendant nos. 1 and 2 and 4 and 5 appeared on this date by executing vokatnamas and praying for time for filing WS separately.

SR of defendant no.3 goes to show that summons has not served upon her properly. So, plaintiffs are directed to take fresh steps upon defendant no. 3.

To 10.10.18 for WS and taking steps upon defendant no. 3.

**D/C**

**Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur.**

**Civil Judge (Sr. Division),  
Bishnupur.**