

T.S. No. 64/17

Order no. 9 dated 10.01.19

Today is fixed for filing WS by defendant nos. 4 and 5 as last chance and SR of defendant no. 3.

Plaintiffs file hazira.

Defendant nos.1 and 2 file WS on this date along with applications showing cause, prayer for vacating ex parte hearing order and accepting WS.

Heard both parties.

Perused the petitions.

For the interest of justice show cause is accepted and accordingly ex parte hearing order passed against defendant nos. 1 and 2 on 11.12.18 stands vacated.

Under the circumstances the prayer for accepting WS filed on this date is allowed. So, the WS is accepted.

Defendant nos. 4 and 5 take no steps.

Now it is 4.00 pm.

Let the suit be proceeded ex parte against defendant nos. 4 and 5.

Issue summons of defendant no. 3.

To 20.02.19 for SR of defendant no.3.

Dictated and Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.),Bishnupur.