

Order no. 20      dated 06.02.20

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D of defendant no.3.

Plaintiffs and other contesting defendants file hazira.

Received S/R of defendant no. 3 and it appears from the report of process server that summons upon this defendant has been served properly where summoonee herself received the summon by putting her signature on the copy of summons, but this defendant has failed to turn up. Let the suit be proceed ex-parte against defendant no. 3.

To 25.02.20 for framing of issues.

Dictated and Corrected by me  
Sd/- S. K. Kundu  
Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Bishnupur.

Sd/- S. K. Kundu  
Civil Judge (Sr.Divn.), Bishnupur.