

T.S. 64 / 2017 (Reg. No. 06 / 18)
CNR No. WBBK07-000007-2018
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 43 dated 15.03.2022

Plaintiffs takes step. Record is taken up for P.H.

Defendants prefers not to take steps on repeated out side calls none appears on behalf of the defendants . Now it is 12.05 P.M . Short pass over is given for the sake of the convenience of the parties. Record is again taken up at 12.30 P.M still none appears on behalf of the defendants. Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiffs prays before this court that there is an application Under order 6 Rule 17 of the C.P.C. which deserves to be taken up for hearing. Considering the situation defendants are hereby directed to file show-cause as to why the above mentioned petition of the plaintiff shall not be heard ex-parte.

To 11.04.2022 for show-cause by the defendants and hearing of the amendment petition.

Dictated and corrected by me
Sd/- J. Roy

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.),
Bishnupur.

Sd/- J. Roy

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.)
Bishnupur.