

T.S. 64 / 17 (Reg. No. 06 / 18)
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 49 dated 16.08.22

Parties take step.

Record goes to show that the petition for local inspection u/O 39 Rule 7 read with sec. 151 of the CPC is fixed for hearing, but the Ld. Counsel of the plaintiff, 'not pressed' the said petition by filing an application. Let the same be allowed for the interest of justice.

Record further shows that another petition u/O 39 Rule 1 & 2 read with sec. 151 of CPC is fixed for hearing.

Ld. Counsel of the defendant prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Ld. Counsel of the plaintiff raises no objection against the said prayer.

Let the prayer for time be allowed.

To 04.11.22 for hearing of the injunction petition.

Objection, if any, in the meantime.

Dictated and corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur.