

T. S. 64 / 17 (Reg. No. 06 / 18)  
Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy (J. O. Code WB00933)

Order no. 57 dated 21.08.23

Today is fixed for filing show cause by defendant.

Defendant nos.1 and 2 file hazira along with cause shown petition on the ground stated therein. Cause shown by the Defendant 1 and 2 is found fit, proper and justified. Let it be accepted for the ends of justice.

Plaintiffs file Advocate's hazira along with a petition praying for extension of the ad-interim injunction order dated 12.12.22, supported by an affidavit. Perused.

Prayer for extension of the ad-interim injunction order is considered and allowed.

Ld. Counsel of the plaintiff further verbally prays for making the order of injunction to the tune of status-quo which is prevalent in the instant suit be made absolute till the disposal of the suit. Therefore, the prayer of the plaintiffs as well as the defendants is liable to be allowed.

Let the order dated 12.12.22 be made absolute.

To 11.10.23 for filing affidavit-in-chief by plaintiffs.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur