

Title Suit No. 64 of 2017

CIS No. 06 of 2018

CNR No. WBBK07-000007-2018

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 63

Dated 18-12-2024

Today is fixed for filing amended copy of plaint as a last chance. Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendant no. 1 & 2.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiff also filed one application with a prayer for time for filing amended copy of plaint.

On careful scrutiny of the case record it appears that last three consecutive dates the instant suit is pending for filing amended copy of plaint. Even today plaintiffs are again taking time for the same.

Considering such conduct of the plaintiff, prayer for time is allowed, but subject to the payment of cost of Rs.200/- to be paid to the defendant no.1 & 2.

Fix **10-03-2025** for P.H. and amendment copy of plaint in the meantime as well as payment of cost.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur