

Title Suit No. 64 of 2017
CIS No. 06 of 2018
CNR No. WBBK07-000007-2018
Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 68
Dated 10-02-2025

Today is fixed for SR & AD in respect of defendant no.5 to 9.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiffs and defendant no.1 & 2.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the plaintiffs filed original postal receipt along with postal track consignment report in respect of defendant no.5 to 9.

On perusal of the postal track consignment report, it appears that summons upon defendant no.5 to 9 have been duly served.

Today defendant no.5 to 9 are absent without any step. Even none appears on their behalf in spite of repeated calls.

Accordingly, the instant suit shall be proceeded as *ex parte* against defendant no.5 to 9.

It also appears that issues have already been framed in this suit.

Hence, fix **12-03-2026** for P.H.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur